	Region
	Hemisphere
	ra
	xb
	y
	z

	Motor and premotor cortex
	R
	0.934
	20.8
	-10.6
	60.3

	Medial superior frontal cortex
	R
	0.646
	31.7
	35.3
	34.1

	Medial superior frontal cortex
	L
	0.608
	-31.7
	33.1
	34.1

	Superior temporal gyrus
	L
	0.517
	-47
	-65.3
	10

	Thalamus
	L
	0.531
	-7.7
	-17.2
	12.2

	Thalamus
	R
	0.518
	7.7
	-17.2
	10

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


Table S3. Regions exhibiting maximal connectivity to the motor cortex cluster, thresholded at Pearson´s r > 0.5. a Pearson´s r. b Coordinates are given in Talairach space 
